| Club   | Name  | Rotary or Rotaract Club ID Sponsor Rotary Club for Rotaract Club   |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| By signing this Agreement, I represent that I have the authority to act on behalf of the Rotary and/or Rotaract club ("Club") named above and agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement and Rotary's Privacy Policy, rotary.org/privacy.   |   |  |  |
| AUTHORIZATION FOR UPDATE VENDOR  |   |  |  |
| Provide name of the Club Management Vendor you are authorizing to update "Club Data" (defined as club, personal, and member data) in the Rotary International database. (Note: Updates made in the Club Management Vendor's system will also be made in the Rotary International database.)  |   |  |  |
| Please indicate if this is a new vendor or a change in vendor. If a change, please name the previous vendor.   |   |  |  |
|  | New □ Change Pr   | evious Vendor  |  |
| AU   | THORIZATION FOR VIEW-ONLY V   | ENDOR  |  |
| Provide name of the Club Management Vendor you are authorizing for view-only access to Club Data. The view-only option allows your district to view data, but not to update Club Data in the Rotary International database. (Note: Complete this section <i>only</i> if the Club Management Vendor is different than the vendor named in the Authorization for Update Vendor section above.) |   |  |  |
| Please indicate if this is a new vendor or change in vendor. If a change, please name the previous vendor.   |   |  |  |
| □ New □ Change Previous Vendor   |   |  |  |
|  | DIAC OF A CREENARIUT  |  |  |
| TERMS OF AGREEMENT   |   |  |  |
| 1.   | data will be shared with and used by  | mbers of my club have been notified that their personal and member<br>y Rotary International, including its Foundation, employees, agents, and<br>nd the Club Management Vendor(s) listed above. |  |
| 2.   | <ol> <li>I grant RI express consent to share Club Data to and integrate Club Data with the Club Management Vendor.</li> <li>I represent and warrant that the club has granted the Club Management Vendor(s) express consent to share Club Data to RI.</li> </ol>  |  |  |
| 3.   | . The club can withdraw its consent at any time by following the steps at my.rotary.org/manage/club-district-administration/club-administration or by contacting RI staff at data@rotary.org. I have informed club members that a withdrawal of consent applies on a go-forward basis only and does not apply to Club Data that may have been or was already integrated between RI and the Club Management Vendor(s).   |  |  |
| 4.   | I understand and agree that RI will not be liable to the club and its members (current or future), individually or collectively, for any damages of any kind whatsoever (including fines) related to i) my or the club's use of Club Data, ii) RI sharing Club Data with a Club Management Vendor, iii) the integration of Club Data between RI and a Club Management Vendor, iv) a Club Management Vendor's use of Club Data, and v) any violations of any privacy or confidentiality laws or regulations, data breach, or data theft caused by me, the club, or a Club Management Vendor. |  |  |
| By signing below, I agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this agreement, which includes Rotary's Privacy Policy. Only a Rotaract president or adviser can sign on behalf of the Rotaract club.   |   |  |  |
| Club Officer Name and Title  |   |  |  |
| Club Officer Signature Date  |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |